

## Re: Community House of Peace [Grut'sa shel Beit Shalom]

Everyone coming together, to serve Holocaust Survivors. Imagine a building prepared to serve Holocaust Survivors...

- One floor for Holocaust Survivors, no family and alone. No longer would they be alone.
- One floor for volunteers to serve the Survivors there and in other cities
- One floor of individual rooms with private baths for guests, tour groups or families visiting Israel which will help maintain the cost of the building
- Bomb shelters with filtration systems; laundry and trash chutes; state of the art electrical grid and air conditioning units; solar water heaters; common areas; building is new!



- 1<sup>st</sup> floor 24-hr security, industrial kitchens, laundry, elevators, entire building handicap accessible, located center of Akko; walking distance from train, bus, market, and the Sea.
- Base of operations for Abundant Hope International, distribution center for the needs and services for Survivors; Event / dining

room for meals, concerts, MarketPlace, Eyeglass clinics, humanitarian aid distribution, meetings, education on Israel and the Holocaust, etc

• On the wall inside the entrance, in the main lobby, will be the AHI logo (seen on the top of this page). The names of those giving for Community House of Peace will be placed on the leaves of the tree and in the stream.

Details: Total Cost \$6 million (building, taxes, legal fees). How can we reach this goal? Together.

100 people or partnerships @ \$60,000 each; 600 people or partnerships @ \$10,000 each; 1000 people or partnerships @ \$6,000 each; 6,000 people or partnerships @ \$1,000 each

This is urgent... The building is for sale now and is a low price for the location and size. Others are interested; we are praying HaShem to keep it for us. The Survivors are aging and need family. We are their family. Now it is time to bring them Home.

For more information or questions contact Linda 717-557-5775, Hal 802-829-8800 or Susan 717-542-8810 or (Israel +972-54-8100-441); or you can email <a href="mailto:communityhouse@ahi-il.org">communityhouse@ahi-il.org</a>

Donations internationally on the website <a href="www.ahi-il.org">www.ahi-il.org</a> using E-Giving or PayPal (designate "Community House"). Checks send to: AHI, P.O. Box 760183, San Antonio, TX 78245 USA For direct bank wires contact Linda 717-557-5775

Thank you for helping us help Holocaust Survivors- before it is too late!

Susan Heagy, President, Abundant Hope International